Hoopeston

Rock Service
Rock: %” 1%, 2”. Plus landscape
rock, pea gravel, pool sand, road pack.

Delivery/spreading available. Hours by appointment.

Rich Stipp, owner
(217) 283-5492 (217) 304-0884
Email rstipp1949@yahoo.com

L7 Tacos
Ny will NOT
*  be served at the

V.F.W.
this week

Corner of Fourth Ave. & Orange, Hoopeston

abOr Day Wee/re

BJ’s Pump ﬂ

Bar & Package Liquor Store
1023 W. Main, Hoopeston (217) 283-5700

Friday:
Blues Deacon Band
0-1
Saturday:
Full Circle Band
0-1
Sunday:

Bike Show at noon
DJ in the Beer Tent

Lourdine Florek
owner/publisher
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National Sweetheart contestants profiled prior to pageant

Editor’s note: This is the next in a series detailing con-
testants in this year’s National Sweetheart Pageant, part
of the National Sweetcorn Festival.

Emily Ann Hughes, 20, of New Hampshire, is one of
a record 34 young women competing in this year’s Na-
tional Sweetheart Pageant. Hughes attends the Univer-
sity of New Hampshire, majoring in family studies. She
hopes to receive a master’s degree in education, work
with elementary school children and work to become a
school administrator. As her talent, Hughes will tap
dance to “Kiss” by Prince.

Other contestants include:

New Jersey: Diera C. Shaw, 21, who will tap dance to
“you Can’t Stop the Beat” from Hairspray - the Musi-
cal. Shaw is a communications and political science
graduate of Seton Hall University and is a graduate stu-
dent at LaSalle University, Philadelphia. She hopes to
own a public relations firm.

New York: Christina Ellington, 21, a math educator
and theatrical performer who will present the theatrical
vocal “Your Daddy’s Son, from Ragtime as her talent.
She attended New York University where she majored
in musical theater and minored in mathematics.

North Dakota: Felecia Anna Farrell, 22, a North Da-

BEDROOM UNITS, SOME

FORTEES MANOR AND
WYMAN TERRACE
APARTMENTS
IS OFFERING A FALL
SPECIAL... 1&2

RENTAL ASSISTANCE |

CALL JUD AT 283-4129 §,
EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY &

kota State University student majoring in adaptive
physical education and health education. She hopes to
work with physical education teachers to adapt pro-
grams to handicapped students. Farrell will perform a
baton twirling routine to “Rhythm of the Night.”

Ohio: Amanda Marie Beagle, 23, who will perform
the operatic vocal “O Mio Babbino Caro” as her talent.
Beagle attended Youngstown State University, majoring
in vocal performance. She plans to pursue an operatic
career and currently runs a private vocal studio.

Oregon: Lucy Fleck, 18, who majors in business law
at the University of Portland. She hopes to work as a
business attorney. As her talent, Fleck will tap dance to
“The Man with the Magic Touch.”

Pennsylvania: Alicia Zumpino, 22, an accounting
major at Temple University. She plans to participate in
city government. Zumpino will perform the vocal “Only
Love” as her talent.

Tennessee: Ashley Brooks, 22, will perform the piano
solo “Piano Concerto in A Minor” as her talent. A
graduate of Middle Tennessee State University, she
plans to attend graduate school at the University of Ten-
nessee in piano pedagogy and would like to teach piano
at the university level.

See PAGEANT on other side

See our Bridal Registry
and lots of other gifts
New shipment
Yankee Candles

Flowers ¥ Gifts by Molly Cullert

702 W. Main, Hoopeston 283-5578 Open 7 Days

Looking for a bank that’s
customer friendly and on the go?
That’s us!

Communily Z’&m@ﬁ
Hoopeston, lllinois 3%

Member FDIC
Your hometown bank since 1913

221 Bank St. (217) 283-7733 Rtes. 1&9 283-9723
221 E. Main, Wellington (815) 984-3130

A lot of people depend on you.
Phone (217) 442-8120

Are you profeciing your loved ones with Life Insurance from
American Family Life Insurance G omfm:y? It's the way fo help

yau and your family feel secure. Call me foday JEFF STIPP

Cell:

(217) 304-0882
711 N. Gilbert St.
W. Suite, Danville
jstip1@amfam.co

/\_
AMERICAN FAMILY
ELETCYCICCE 02003 Ameican Family Mutual Insurance Company

Al Your Protection Under One Flagy  Home Office - Madison, W1 53783  www.amfam.com

— Briefly
Trash Walkers

Trash Walkers, a weekly volunteer clean-up group,
will participate in the National Sweetcorn Festival Pa-
rade at 10:30 am. Saturday. Volunteers will pick up
trash along the parade route.

No paper Monday

Just the Facts will not be printed Monday for Labor

Day. Publication will resume Tuesday.

Labor Day

Token Sale!

5 for $20
Plaza, Hoopestonh &
Mill Ford Car Wash




60"' National Sweetcorn Festival

Aug. 28-Sept. 1, 2003 McFerren Park - Hoopeston
Sponsored by the Hoopeston Jaycees

Thursday, Aug. 28

5p.m.

5-10 p.m.
7 p.m.
11 p.m.

Gates Open - SIXT SP A
$2 admission

Beer Tent & =72
Display Area Open

Ride Special *Bracelet Night
Truck Tractor Pull 1 (Annex)
Midway & Beer Tent close

Friday, Aug. 29

5p.m.

5-8 p.m.
7-10 p.m.
7 p.m.

Gates Open - $2 admission

Midway, Beer Tent &

Display Area Open

Art Show Opens (Girl Scout House)
Bingo (Legion Shelter)

Truck/Tractor Pull Il (Annex)

National Sweetheart Pageant Preliminary
(Civic Center)

9 p.m.-12 a.m. Lazer & Lights DJ - Oldies - Beer Tent

11 p.m.

Midway closes

Saturday, Aug. 30

6a.m.
7:30 a.m.
8a.m.
8:45a.m.
9a.m.
10:30 a.m.
Noon

1p.m.
1-4 p.m.
1-5 p.m.
1-5p.m.
1-6 p.m.
2-3 p.m.
3-5p.m.
6 p.m.
7-9 p.m.
7-10 p.m.
7 p.m.

8p.m-12am.

11 p.m.

Flea Market Opens

1 Mile Fun Run/Walk - Honeywell School
Sweetcorn 5K Run - Honeywell School

Little Corn Eaters Run - Honeywell School
Gates Open - $2 admission

Grand Parade

Midway, Beer Tent & Display Area Open
Art Show Opens (Girl Scout House)
Petting Zoo, Pig Races, Pony & Camel Rides
Hooterville Iron Car Show (South End)
Bingo (Legion Shelter)

Free Sweetcorn Served

Free Throw & 3 Point Shooting Contest
Kitty the Clown (Corn on the Cob)
Wabash Valley Band (Band Shell)
Ready Steady Go Band (Band Shell)
Demo Derby | (Annex)

Ready Steady Go Band (Band Shell)
Bingo (Legion Shelter)

National Sweetheart Pageant Preliminary
(Civic Center)

xKrush (Beer Tent)

Midway closes
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Sunday, Sept. 31
8a.m. Flea Market Opens
9am. Gate Opens - $2
admission

11 a.m.-1 p.m. Grant Manor Cowboy Church

Noon

12-4 p.m.
12-6 p.m.
1p.m.
1-4 p.m.
1-5p.m.
2-4 p.m.
6 p.m.

6 p.m.

7 p.m.

7-10 p.m.

10 p.m.

Midway, Display Area, Art Show Open;
Petting Zoo, Pig Races,

Pony & Camel Rides

Free Sweet corn served

Lazer & Lights (Beer Tent)

Children’s Fishing Derby

Bingo (Legion Shelter)

Free Throw & 3 Point Shooting Contest
“Hazzard County” (Beer Tent)

Demo Derby Il -(Annex)

Beer Tent closes

National Swetheart Pageant Finals
(Civic Center)

Teen Dance (Beer Tent) Lazer Lights
Bingo (Legion Shelter)

Pageant Reception

Midway closes

Monday, Sept. 1

8a.m.
9a.m.
9:30 a.m.

Noon-1pm.

Noon

12-4 p.m.
12-5p.m.

12-2 p.m.
1-5p.m.
1-6 p.m.
1-2 p.m.
1-4 p.m.
3-8 p.m.
4 p.m.
4-5p.m.
6-7 p.m.
9p.m.

Flea Market Opens

Gates Open - $2 admission

Antique Auto Show

Display Area Opens

Cayuga Bluegrass Band

Midway, Beer Tent Open

Petting Zoo, Pig Races, Pony & Camel Rides
Free Sweetcorn Served

Ride Special *Bracelet Day

Art Show (Girl Scout House)

Harvestime Gospel (Tent)

Firemen’s Water Ball Competition (annex)
Kitty the Clown (Corn on the Cob)
Mitchell's Bluegrass Band (Band Shell)
Bingo (Legion Shelter)

DJ in Beer Tent - Lazer & Lights

Corn Eating Contest

Mitchell’s Bluegrass Band

Cayuga Blue Grass Band

Midway & Beer Tent close

P ageant continued from other side

Utah: Carly Lynne Tooke, 20, a communications
major who has attended Brigham Young University,
Utah Valley State College and the University of Utah.
She hopes to pursue a career in public relations and
work with the mentally ill. Tooke will perform a lyrical

Obituaries

WALTER - Elizabeth Walter, 72, of Rossville, died
at 4:43 p.m. Sunday, Aug. 24, 2003 at home. Funeral
services will be at 7 p.m. Wednesday at Wolfe Funeral
Home, Rossville. Burial will be at a later date. Visitation
will be 5-7 p.m. Wednesday at the funeral home. Me-
morials are suggested to Hoopeston Community Hospi-
tal Association.

Weather %\

Chance of thunderstorms today. High 86. Tonight,
partly cloudy. Low 65. Tomorrow, partly cloudy. High
86, low 67.

For current weather conditions, call (217) 283-6221.

dance to “Prayer.”

The pageant will be held at 7 p.m. Friday, Saturday and
Sunday. Tickets are available by calling the Hoopeston
Chamber of Commerce , (217) 283-7873.

Hardy Mums

Large, bushy plants

Well-budded, showing color
8 colors available

UF ‘145 Flower Shop &
Garden Center

1208 S. Second Ave., Hoopeston

Even if you can’t make it to the
Sweetcorn Festival, your kids can still
get a Rice Charm Necklace made today

until 5 p.m. in Global Fashions!
They're all the rage. Kids can show ‘em off at school!
Don’t forget about our huge selection

of $2 tanning lotions!

Classifieds

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Having out of town visitors? We have two 1 bedroom furnished
apartments available by the night or by the week. TV, phone,
utilities included. (217) 283-7996.

APARTMENTS FOR RENT

Nice 1 bedroom apt. Stove, refrigerator, heat, water furnished.
No pets. Deposit required. (217) 283-9507.

HELP WANTED

Hoopeston Regional Health Center has an immediate need for a
hospital front desk receptionist to work every Friday. Qualified
candidates will have great customer service skills, basic data
entry & some clerical skills. This is a great position for a retiree
or mother with school-age children. If you are interested, please
apply in person at Hoopeston Regional Health Center, 701 E.
Orange St., Hoopeston, IL 60942. Applications are being ac-
cepted through Wednesday, Aug. 27, 2003.

Nurse Pros is currently seeking full or part time RNs for work in
the Danville area. Terrific wages. We are nurse-owned and oper-
ated. Call 9 a.m.-2 p.m. Mon.-Fri., (217) 442-2737.

MISCELLANEOUS FOR SALE

Four FORMULA ONE tickets for Sept. 28 in Indianapolis. $80
each. Great seats by the pits. Call (217) 339-2238

Gibson 15,000 BTU window air conditioner. 1 year old. $300.
Call (217) 283-9714.

1998Wildwood camper. 25’, sleeps six, central air & heat. Stove,
oven, microwave, TV, fridge, freezer, toilet, tub & shower. Roll-
out awning. Beautiful mirrored cupboards. $10,500. Call (217)
283-4227.

SERVICES

Pampered Pet Grooming. Lots of TLC. Call anytime for
appointment. (217) 339-2340.

Satellite TV Guys. FREE satellite systems. FREE for 3 months:
100 channels plus HBO & Cinemax. Call Tom & Becky, (217)
765-4455.

Call (217) 283-9348 to place your ad.




